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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045              137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400            100              0        360,500        685,400          7,900          11.18
    59045                5      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400            100              0        360,500        685,400          7,900          11.18
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      1,344,500      1,356,500      1,356,500         48,500              0         60,500         62,100         34,100           0.89
    59045               11      1,344,500      1,356,500      1,356,500         48,500              0         60,500         62,100         34,100           0.89
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   130      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700        154,800              0        180,900        300,700        156,800           1.80
    59045              130      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700        154,800              0        180,900        300,700        156,800           1.80
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1044     34,323,000     35,392,500     35,258,300        653,800        647,800        941,300         85,000         92,574           2.72
    59150                2         47,900         48,400         48,400              0            500              0              0              0           1.04
    59045             1042     34,275,100     35,344,100     35,209,900        653,800        647,300        941,300         85,000         92,574           2.73
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       26      4,165,100      4,064,500      4,064,500              0       -100,600              0              0              0          -2.42
    59045               26      4,165,100      4,064,500      4,064,500              0       -100,600              0              0              0          -2.42
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      124      8,607,800      8,697,100      8,618,800        206,300        144,000         73,300         73,300         29,069           0.13
    59045              124      8,607,800      8,697,100      8,618,800        206,300        144,000         73,300         73,300         29,069           0.13
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    272     19,936,800     20,294,100     20,294,100        389,100        514,100        232,300         23,163         12,668           1.79
    59045              272     19,936,800     20,294,100     20,294,100        389,100        514,100        232,300         23,163         12,668           1.79
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         47,900         48,400         48,400              0            500              0              0              0           1.04
    Residential          2         47,900         48,400         48,400              0            500              0              0              0           1.04
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1747     73,001,900     74,815,400     74,602,900      1,452,600      1,204,800      1,848,800      1,229,663        333,111           2.19
    Exempt             137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400            100              0        360,500        685,400          7,900          11.18
    Ind. Personal       11      1,344,500      1,356,500      1,356,500         48,500              0         60,500         62,100         34,100           0.89
    Com. Personal      130      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700        154,800              0        180,900        300,700        156,800           1.80
    Residential       1042     34,275,100     35,344,100     35,209,900        653,800        647,300        941,300         85,000         92,574           2.73
    Industrial          26      4,165,100      4,064,500      4,064,500              0       -100,600              0              0              0          -2.42
    Commercial         124      8,607,800      8,697,100      8,618,800        206,300        144,000         73,300         73,300         29,069           0.13
    Agricultural       272     19,936,800     20,294,100     20,294,100        389,100        514,100        232,300         23,163         12,668           1.79
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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       Exempt          137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,612     73,049,800     74,863,800     74,651,300      1,452,600      1,205,300      1,848,800      1,229,663        333,111           2.19
      Personal         146      6,017,100      6,415,600      6,415,600        203,400              0        601,900      1,048,200        198,800           6.62
        Real         1,466     67,032,700     68,448,200     68,235,700      1,249,200      1,205,300      1,246,900        181,463        134,311           1.79
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045              137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400
    59045                5      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500
    59045               11      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   130      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700
    59045              130      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1044     34,323,000     34,289,700     35,258,300     30,409,359     30,385,900     31,119,887     31,040,951     31,476,033     31,408,747
    59150                2         47,900         47,900         48,400         46,867         46,867         47,583         47,583         47,991         47,991
    59045             1042     34,275,100     34,241,800     35,209,900     30,362,492     30,339,033     31,072,304     30,993,368     31,428,042     31,360,756
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       26      4,165,100      4,165,100      4,064,500      3,883,883      3,883,883      3,849,302      3,849,302      3,977,083      3,977,083
    59045               26      4,165,100      4,165,100      4,064,500      3,883,883      3,883,883      3,849,302      3,849,302      3,977,083      3,977,083
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      124      8,607,800      8,607,800      8,618,800      7,497,128      7,497,128      7,522,788      7,468,588      7,585,227      7,554,427
    59045              124      8,607,800      8,607,800      8,618,800      7,497,128      7,497,128      7,522,788      7,468,588      7,585,227      7,554,427
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    272     19,936,800     19,936,800     20,294,100     11,136,327     11,136,327     11,057,873     11,057,873     11,227,919     11,227,919
    59045              272     19,936,800     19,936,800     20,294,100     11,136,327     11,136,327     11,057,873     11,057,873     11,227,919     11,227,919
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         47,900         47,900         48,400         46,867         46,867         47,583         47,583         47,991         47,991
    Residential          2         47,900         47,900         48,400         46,867         46,867         47,583         47,583         47,991         47,991
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1747     73,001,900     72,947,300     74,602,900     58,896,930     58,852,171     59,917,867     59,784,731     60,633,871     60,535,785
    Exempt             137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,224,000      3,224,000      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400      3,584,400
    Ind. Personal       11      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,344,500      1,323,200      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500      1,356,500
    Com. Personal      130      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,448,600      1,448,600      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700      1,474,700
    Residential       1042     34,275,100     34,241,800     35,209,900     30,362,492     30,339,033     31,072,304     30,993,368     31,428,042     31,360,756
    Industrial          26      4,165,100      4,165,100      4,064,500      3,883,883      3,883,883      3,849,302      3,849,302      3,977,083      3,977,083
    Commercial         124      8,607,800      8,607,800      8,618,800      7,497,128      7,497,128      7,522,788      7,468,588      7,585,227      7,554,427
    Agricultural       272     19,936,800     19,936,800     20,294,100     11,136,327     11,136,327     11,057,873     11,057,873     11,227,919     11,227,919
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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       Exempt          137              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,612     73,049,800     72,995,200     74,651,300     58,943,797     58,899,038     59,965,450     59,832,314     60,681,862     60,583,776
      Personal         146      6,017,100      5,995,800      6,415,600      6,017,100      5,995,800      6,415,600      6,415,600      6,415,600      6,415,600
        Real         1,466     67,032,700     66,999,400     68,235,700     52,926,697     52,903,238     53,549,850     53,416,714     54,266,262     54,168,176
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

    59045                0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
    59045               11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
    59045              130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     745     26,247,915      8,075,085     26,551,215      7,738,485     26,214,615      8,075,085     26,697,330      8,560,970
    59150                2         47,900              0         47,900              0         47,900              0         48,400              0
    59045              743     26,200,015      8,075,085     26,503,315      7,738,485     26,166,715      8,075,085     26,648,930      8,560,970
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,064,500
    59045                0              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,064,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         88,825      8,518,975         71,725      8,536,075         71,725      8,536,075         74,205      8,544,595
    59045                2         88,825      8,518,975         71,725      8,536,075         71,725      8,536,075         74,205      8,544,595
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    270     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,974,053        320,047
    59045              270     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,974,053        320,047
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         47,900              0         47,900              0         47,900              0         48,400              0
    Residential          2         47,900              0         47,900              0         47,900              0         48,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045         1,156     48,721,735     24,280,165     48,986,635     23,960,665     48,650,035     24,297,265     49,528,388     25,074,512
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400
    Ind. Personal       11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
    Com. Personal      130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
    Residential        743     26,200,015      8,075,085     26,503,315      7,738,485     26,166,715      8,075,085     26,648,930      8,560,970
    Industrial           0              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,165,100              0      4,064,500
    Commercial           2         88,825      8,518,975         71,725      8,536,075         71,725      8,536,075         74,205      8,544,595
    Agricultural       270     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,639,795        297,005     19,974,053        320,047
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400

   Real & Personal   1,158     48,769,635     24,280,165     49,034,535     23,960,665     48,697,935     24,297,265     49,576,788     25,074,512
      Personal         141      2,793,100      3,224,000      2,771,800      3,224,000      2,771,800      3,224,000      2,831,200      3,584,400
        Real         1,017     45,976,535     21,056,165     46,262,735     20,736,665     45,926,135     21,073,265     46,745,588     21,490,112
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

    59045                0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
    59045               11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
    59045              130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     745     23,927,625      6,481,734     24,230,315      6,155,585     23,904,166      6,481,734     24,069,057      6,971,894
    59150                2         46,867              0         46,867              0         46,867              0         47,583              0
    59045              743     23,880,758      6,481,734     24,183,448      6,155,585     23,857,299      6,481,734     24,021,474      6,971,894
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,849,302
    59045                0              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,849,302
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         75,200      7,421,928         58,100      7,439,028         58,100      7,439,028         57,856      7,410,732
    59045                2         75,200      7,421,928         58,100      7,439,028         58,100      7,439,028         57,856      7,410,732
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    270     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,865,649        192,224
    59045              270     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,865,649        192,224
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         46,867              0         46,867              0         46,867              0         47,583              0
    Residential          2         46,867              0         46,867              0         46,867              0         47,583              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1156     37,705,240     21,191,690     37,969,530     20,882,641     37,643,381     21,208,790     37,776,179     22,008,552
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400
    Ind. Personal       11      1,344,500              0      1,323,200              0      1,323,200              0      1,356,500              0
    Com. Personal      130      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,448,600              0      1,474,700              0
    Residential        743     23,880,758      6,481,734     24,183,448      6,155,585     23,857,299      6,481,734     24,021,474      6,971,894
    Industrial           0              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,883,883              0      3,849,302
    Commercial           2         75,200      7,421,928         58,100      7,439,028         58,100      7,439,028         57,856      7,410,732
    Agricultural       270     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,956,182        180,145     10,865,649        192,224
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,224,000              0      3,584,400

   Real & Personal   1,158     37,752,107     21,191,690     38,016,397     20,882,641     37,690,248     21,208,790     37,823,762     22,008,552
      Personal         141      2,793,100      3,224,000      2,771,800      3,224,000      2,771,800      3,224,000      2,831,200      3,584,400
        Real         1,017     34,959,007     17,967,690     35,244,597     17,658,641     34,918,448     17,984,790     34,992,562     18,424,152
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        36      1,047,200             949,867
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                3        240,200             240,200
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   33        807,000             709,667

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

DDA                     242      2,794,657      9,753,300      9,004,860      5,735,137      9,768,200      8,989,516      5,727,239
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    1,427,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,904,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,932,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    2,152,900 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    2,264,500 S.E.V. Value in 32 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      273,587 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SANTI ESTATES LLC                   has      302,784 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PLAZA                        has      354,373 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                   has      382,976 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUMMER BEE LANE LLC                 has      385,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      550,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      590,802 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      675,733 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      870,657 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
RICARO LLC                          has      989,881 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,399,266 Taxable Value in 32 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,404,178 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    1,427,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,881,188 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,918,857 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

041-629-011-20              PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     273,187
041-627-044-15              HUMMER BEE LANE LLC                    $     285,300
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     292,477
041-450-015-00              EDMORE PLAZA                           $     302,050
041-628-016-00              SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                      $     382,976
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     400,500
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     495,300
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     597,500
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     694,800
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     791,100
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     794,600
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     919,800
041-628-001-50              RICARO LLC                             $     989,881
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,111,300
012-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,413,100
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

041-450-015-00              EDMORE PLAZA                           $     305,000
041-629-011-20              PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     310,300
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     327,000
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     353,400
041-628-016-00              SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                      $     390,500
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     400,500
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     495,300
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     597,500
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     694,800
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     791,100
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     794,600
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     919,800
041-628-001-50              RICARO LLC                             $   1,031,200
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,111,300
012-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,413,100
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has             260.36 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON WILLIAM & ROBERT           has             275.87 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BUSKIRK ARTHUR ET AL                has             281.12 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
JENSEN ALICE L TRUST                has             290.91 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE          has             299.10 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L                  has             305.92 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W                     has             322.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J ET AL             has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             342.29 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A                    has             422.99 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             629.31 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
STARK KRISTIN M                     has             680.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,195.48 Total Acres in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,213.15 Total Acres in 32 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

MCCARTHY GREGORY L                  has      411,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE                      has      412,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W                     has      444,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      478,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      550,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A                    has      557,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      708,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      786,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RICARO LLC                          has    1,031,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,260,900 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)


